OP \$40.00 88879364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM773591

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terrapin Beer Company, LLC		04/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Atlanta National League Baseball Club, LLC
Street Address:	755 Battery Avenue, SE
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88879364	LOS BRAVOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Maryann E. Licciardi, Esq. Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 2: Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Furnari
SIGNATURE:	/Allison R. Furnari/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=LOS BRAVOS Trademark Assignment (12.6.22) - Fully Executed#page1.tif source=LOS BRAVOS Trademark Assignment (12.6.22) - Fully Executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0235

900737574

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), made effective as of April 20, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is between Terrapin Beer Company, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 265 Newton Bridge Road, Athens, Georgia 30607 ("Assignor"), and Atlanta National League Baseball Club, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 755 Battery Avenue, SE, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark listed in the attached <u>Exhibit A</u>, which is incorporated herein by this reference, in connection with beer (the "Mark"), including the listed United States trademark application of said Mark (the "Application"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee (each, a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties") hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Mark. Assignor, as of the Effective Date, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, whether statutory or at common law, including the Application, and any renewals or extensions thereof and all rights of modification thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all causes of action for any and all past infringements of the rights so assigned occurring before or after the date of this Assignment and the right to collect and retain the proceeds therefrom. The Assignor further agrees to provide to the Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including without limitation to execute any other documents) and take any further action that the Assignee may reasonably request to effect the intent and purpose of this Assignment; provided, that the cost and expense of such documents and actions shall be borne solely by the Assignee.
- 2. <u>No Additional Representations and Warranties</u>. Assignee acknowledges that Assignor makes no representation or warranty with respect to the Mark being conveyed hereby except as specifically set forth herein.
- 3. General. This Assignment shall be binding upon, and inure to the benefit of, the Parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Georgia, excluding the conflicts of law provisions thereof. This Assignment may be amended only by written instrument duly signed by each Party. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts and by facsimile signature, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, and all of which, taken together, shall be deemed one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be effective as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNI	EE:	ASSIGNOR:
	ational League Club, LLC	Terrapin Beer Company, LLC
By:	web Shilling	By: Sarah Panatera
Name:	Derek Schiller	Name: Sarah Panatera
Title:	President & CEO	Title: Sr Category Manager

Exhibit A

Trademark	Application Serial Number	Class/Goods
LOS BRAVOS	88879364	Class 32: Beer

2

RECORDED: 12/12/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007911 FRAME: 0237